UNOFFICIAL COPY

314228510

(11-3)

4406336 nwo 1/1

Doc#: 1131422061 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/10/2011 10:43 AM Pg: 1 of 3

MAIL TO:

FORTNERS IN Charit

West Dunier IL 6011 SPECIAL WARPANTY DEED

(CORPORATION TO INDIVIDUAL)

ILLINOIS

THIS INDENTURE, made this th day of , 2011., between Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mor gage Association, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, party of the first part, and Partners In Charity, Inc., party of the second part, WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 (Ten dollars and no/100s) in hand paid by the party of the second part, the receipt where this hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does REMISE, RELEASE, ALIEN AND CONVEY unto the party of the second part, and to their heirs and assigns, FOREVER, all the following described real estate, situated in the County of Cook and the State of Illinois known and described as follows, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, LASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND ANY OTHER MATTERS OF RECORD.

Together with all and singular the hereditament and appurtenances thereun ler belonging, or in otherwise appertaining, and the reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditament and appurenances: TO HAVE AND HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the part of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

The Grantor promises or covenants to defend title to the property from and against all lawful claims and demands of all persons claiming by, through or under Grantor and none other.

PERMANENT REAL ESTATE INDEX NUMBER(S): 14-05-203-011-1176 PROPERTY ADDRESS(ES):

6301 N Sheridan Rd Unit 14C, Chicago, IL, 60660

1131422061 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association

253	NSFER	10/31/2011	Xathein	. H. Al	<u>, </u>	
	CHICAGO: CTA: TOTAL:	\$337.50 \$135.00 \$472. 5 0	By	•		
14-05-203-011-1176	6 20111001600069	****	AS ATTOR	NEY IN FACT		
	Ô		REAL ESTATE TRAI		11/01/2011	
TATE OF LELE	usje ()	,		COOK ILLINOIS: TOTAL:	\$22.50 \$45.00 \$67.50	
OUNTY OF LOO	et I		14-05-203-011-117	6 2011100160006	9 0EKEZ3	
	cribed to the fo he/she/they sig	regoing instruments, ned, sealed and control	and personally knowent, appeared before a delivered the said instance.	ne iiiis aav iii	DOIODH and Sove	nung
	L SEAL SERRANO STATE OF ILLINOIS	Attay of	Liver 120 Men Alla NOTARY PUBLIC	75°) Sc.	
	as prepared by			•	Sico Co	
This Instrument was PIERCE & ASSOC North Dearborn,	CIATES, P.C.,	nicago, IL 60602	2			

1131422061 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

UNIT 14C TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN SHORELINE TOWERS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 24559390, AS AMENDED IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.